
 

2025 Shiga Prefectural Training for Foreign Caregivers 英語版                         

 

 

 

When: Saturday, November 1, 2025, to Saturday, March 7, 2026 

Saturdays and Sundays, 9:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. (or 5 p.m.) 

Where: Tenmaya (312 Tatebehiyoshi-cho, Higashiomi) 

A 10-minute walk from Yokaichi station on the Ohmi Railway 

Who: Foreign residents in Shiga Prefecture who hope to work in caregiving. 

Max number of participants (expected): 20     

Fee: Free (¥8,500 textbook at the participant’s expense)     

Certificate of completion: Given to participants who complete the training. 

Purpose: Learn the basic knowledge and skills required to work as a caregiver 

and gain useful expertise for employment in that field. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Application and Enquiries 

Machikado Care Shiga Net  

Karaku  

Contact persons: Kusukami and Kameda  

 

Telephone: 0748-36-2112 

Fax:      0748-36-2113 

Email:   karaku@sand.ocn.ne.jp 

 

http://machikado-csn.com  

Training for New Foreign Caregivers 

Registration 

From 

September 18 

Interviews 

October 19 (Sun.) 

Other (negotiable) 

 

Training for New Foreign 

Caregivers 

131 hours 

Job hunting 

Warning: 

This is not a 

Japanese class. 

Training schedule (tentative) 

You will get support to find 

employment as a caregiver. 

Training period 

November 1 to March 7 

Yokaichikita Elementary School 

Yokaichikita Elementary 

School 

Yokaichi Library 

Yokaichi Station 

Shigakukan High School 
for Kibukawa 

for Maibara 

Apia 

Tenmaya 



   

 

 

 

 

2025 Training for New Foreign Caregivers Application Form 
  Application Date Year:   Month:      Day: 

⚫ There will be a simple Japanese proficiency test during the interview. 

⚫ We may contact you directly by telephone or by email. 

⚫ To stop the spread of COVID-19, there may be changes in the staff or schedule. In 

the event that the course is not completed within a year and a half of the start, it 

will become invalid. 

The information on this form will only be used for the Training for New 

Foreign Caregivers.  

 

Tentative Training Calendar 

Sat., November 1 

9:00 AM-5:00 PM 

Sun., November 2 

9:30 AM-4:30 PM 

Sat., November 8 

9:30 AM-4:30 PM 

Sat., November 15 

9:30 AM-4:30 PM 

Sun., November 16 

9:30 AM-4:30 PM 

Sat., November 22 

9:30 AM-4:30 PM 

Sat., November 29 

9:30 AM-4:30 PM 

Sun., November 30 

9:30 AM-4:30 PM 

Sat., December 6 

9:30 AM-12:30 PM 

Sat., December 13 

9:30 AM-4:30 PM 

Sun., December 14 

9:30 AM-4:30 PM 

Sat., January 10 

9:30 AM-5:00 PM 

Sun., January 11 

9:30 AM-4:30 PM 

Sat., January 17 

9:30 AM-4:30 PM 

Sun., January 18 

9:30 AM-5:00 PM 

Sat., January 24 

9:30 AM-4:30 PM 

Sun., January 25 

9:30 AM-5:00 PM 

Sun., February 1 

9:30 AM-5:00 PM 

February 2 to 20 

2-day hands-on 

training 

10 AM-4 PM  

Sat., February 21 

9:30 AM-4:30 PM 

Sun., February 22 

9:30 AM-4:30 PM 

Sat., February 28 

9:30 AM-3:30 PM 

Sat., March 7 

Exam 

9:30 AM-10:30 AM 

Sat., March 14 

Completion 

ceremony 

10 AM- Noon 

 

Name 

 

Date of Birth 

 

Nationality 

 

Residency Status 

 

How long have you been in Japan?    

       years    months 

Address  〒 

   

Telephone Number 

Fax Email 

Can you speak Japanese?                    Can you read and write Japanese? 

1. I can have at least everyday conversations.         1. Yes, hiragana, katakana and at least some kanji  

2. I can have basic conversations.                  2. Yes, some hiragana                

3. I can barely speak Japanese.                     3. No 

Please submit your 

application by mail or 

fax to: 

Karaku:  

Mail: 312 Tatebehiyoshi-cho, Higashiomi 

Fax: 0748-36-2113 

Application form QR 

code 

 


